

Robert Lorance, Mayor Paula Coggin, Council Member Clay Parker, Council Member Donovan Owens, Council Member Ronnie Starkey, Council Member Leo Whelchel, Mayor Pro-Tem Dessie Whelchel, City Admin. / City Sec. / Finance Dir. Tom Townsend, Public Works Director

CALLED - SPECIAL EMERGENCY SESSION

MARCH 3, 2021 – 6:00 PM – REDWATER CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 120 REDWATER BLVD W, REDWATER, TX

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
 - (a) Roll Call
 - (b) Invocation
- 2. PUBLIC COMMENTS OPEN FORUM
- 3. ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS
 - (a) Review and approve Resolution No. R 21-04-3, Extending the State of Weather Disaster

RESOLUTION NO. R 21-04-3: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDWATER, TEXAS, AUTHORIZED BY SECTION 418.108 OF THE TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, DECLARING, CONTINUING AND EXTENDING A LOCAL STATE OF WEATHER DISASTER IN THE CITY OF REDWATER, TEXAS DUE TO WINTER STORMS URI AND VIOLA; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

4. ADJOURNMENT

City of Redwater, Texas

In compliance with the Americans with Disability Act, the City of Redwater will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received 24 hours prior to the meetings. Please contact Dessie Whelchel, City Secretary, at 903-671-2775.

<u>During an Open Meeting of the City Council of the City of Redwater</u>, Pursuant to Section 30.07, Penal Code (trespass by license holder with an openly carried handgun), a person licensed under Subchapter H, Chapter 411, Government Code (handgun licensing law), may not enter this property with a handgun that is carried openly.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that a copy of the March 3, 2021 called -special emergency meeting agenda of items to be conside	rea by
the City of Redwater City Council was posted on the enclosed bulletin board on the front of Redwater City	Hall by
5:00 pm Tuesday, March 2, 2021.	

	Tanya Duhon, Assistant City Secretary
This public notice was removed from the bull time:	letin board on the front of Redwater City Hall on the following date and
By:City Secretary's Office	_ _